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Dominion Energy Utah’s Integrated 
Resource Plan (IRP) for Plan Year: June 1, 
2018 to May 31, 2019 

  
DOCKET NO. 18-057-01 

 
NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF 

FOURTH TECHNICAL 
CONFERENCE 

 
ISSUED: May 15, 2018 

 
 Dominion Energy Utah (Dominion) has notified the Public Service Commission of Utah 

(PSC) that no parties have requested the need or desire to hold the Fourth 2018 IRP Pre-Filing 

IRP Technical Conference (Fourth Technical Conference), previously scheduled for Wednesday, 

May 16, 2018, and noticed by the PSC on January 24, 2018.1 Given no indication of support for 

the Fourth Technical Conference in this docket, Dominion has requested the technical 

conference be cancelled. Accordingly, the PSC gives notice that the technical conference 

previously noticed to occur in this docket on Wednesday, May 16, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. is 

cancelled. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, May 15, 2018.  

 
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Presiding Officer 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#302079 

 

                                                           
1 See Notice of 2018 Pre- and Post-IRP Filing Technical Conferences (issued January 24, 2018). 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on May 15, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
       ________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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